9 Incremental Revenue (Increase)/Decrease Requested (15,431,325)$   (3,990,662)$   11,440,663$

10 Uncollectible Adjustment 1.0036 1.0036   -$  RR-1

11 Total (Increase)/Decrease Requested (15,487,002)$   (4,005,060)$   11,481,941$   L. 8 x L 10

12 Incremental Total (Increase)/Decrease Requested (15,487,002)$   (4,005,060)$   11,481,941$

0045

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. Docket No. DE 23-039
Test Year 2022 and Rate Year ending June 30, 2024 Exhibit JD-1

Schedule A-1
Gross Revenue Conversion Factor Page 1 of 1

Line
No. Description Rate Year 1

1 Operating Revenue Percentage 100.0000%

2   Less:  New Hampshire corporate business tax 7.5000%

3 Operating revenue percentage after state taxes 92.5000%

4 Federal income tax rate 21.0000%

5 Federal income tax 19.4250%

6 Operating income after Federal income tax 73.0750%

7 Gross Revenue Conversion Factor 136.846%

Source:
Schedule RR-3.2

0046

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. Docket No. DE 23-039
Test Year 2022 and Rate Year ending June 30, 2024 Exhibit JD-1

Schedule B
Adjusted Rate Base Page 1 of 1

Line Liberty OCA OCA
No. Description Rate Year 1 Adjustments RY 1 Rate Year 1

(A) (B) (C)
1 Gross Plant 369,349,793$   (1,459,693)$   367,890,100$
2 Accumulated Depreciation (134,265,857)$   1,620,778$   (132,645,080)$
3 Net Plant 235,083,936$   161,085$   235,245,021$

Additions to Rate Base
4 Supplies and Inventory 3,475,403$   3,475,403$
5 Prepaid Expense 1,056,797$   (1,056,797)$   -$
6 Cash Working Capital 2,498,501$   (101,408)$   2,397,093$

-$
Subtractions to Rate Base -$

7 Customer Deposits (1,232,303)$   (1,232,303)$
8 Regulatory Liabilities (4,773)$   (4,773)$
9 ADIT (23,948,731)$   87,429$  (23,861,302)$

10 Rate Base Offset (21,000,000)$   (21,000,000)$

11 Total Adjustments (39,155,106)$   (1,070,776)$   (40,225,882)$

12 Adjusted Rate Base, per OCA 195,928,831$   (909,691)$   195,019,139$

Source:
Column A: RR-4

0047

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. Docket No. DE 23-039
Test Year 2022 and Rate Year ending June 30, 2024 Exhibit JD-1

Schedule B-1
Working Capital Page 1 of 3

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Expense Description Test Year Pro Forma Test Year Interim Period
(Annualized) Rate Year

Line No. 2022 Adjustment Pro Forma 2022/2023 2023/2024
1 Labor & Operations and Maintenance Expenses
2 Labor (Payroll) 5,682,718   1,020,794   6,703,511   6,850,991   4,740,314
3 Non-Labor O&M 104,904,839   (91,576,936)   13,327,904   13,653,220   13,160,486
4 Total Labor & Non-Labor Expenses 110,587,557   (90,556,142)   20,031,415   20,504,212   17,900,800
5
6 Income Taxes
7 Federal & State Income Taxes 2,651,781   (2,651,781)   -   3,212,899   5,621,101
8 Total Federal Income Taxes 2,651,781   (2,651,781)   -   3,212,899   5,621,101
9

10 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes
11 Payroll Taxes 642,935   115,511   758,447   775,133   656,843
12 Property Taxes 5,906,188   -   5,906,188   6,247,669   6,339,776
13 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 6,549,124   115,511   6,664,635   7,022,801   6,996,620
14
15 Total 119,788,461   (93,092,412)   26,696,050   30,739,911   30,518,521

0048

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. Docket No. DE 23-039
Test Year 2022 and Rate Year ending June 30, 2024 Exhibit JD-1

Schedule B-1

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Net (Lead)/Lag Days Test Year Pro Forma Test Year Interim Period
(Annualized) Rate Year

Line No. 2022 Adjustment Pro Forma 2022/2023 2023/2024
1 Labor & Operations and Maintenance Expenses
2 Labor (Payroll) 24.20   24.20   24.20   13.21   13.21
3 Non-Labor O&M 24.20   24.20   24.20   20.12   20.12
4 Total Labor & Non-Labor Expenses 24.20   24.20   24.20   17.81   18.29
5
6 Income Taxes
7 Federal & State Income Taxes 24.20   24.20   24.20   21.28   21.28
8 Total Federal Income Taxes 24.20   21.28   21.28
9

10 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes
11 Payroll Taxes 24.20   24.20   24.20   37.71   37.71
12 Property Taxes 24.20   24.20   24.20   63.59   63.59
13 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 24.20   24.20   24.20   60.73   61.16
14
15 Total 24.20   24.20   24.20   27.98   28.67

0049

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. Docket No. DE 23-039
Test Year 2022 and Rate Year ending June 30, 2024 Exhibit JD-1

Schedule B-1
Page 3 of 3

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Working Capital Requirement Test Year Pro Forma Test Year Interim Period
(Annualized) Rate Year

Line No. 2022 Adjustment Pro Forma 2022/2023 2023/2024
1 Labor & Operations and Maintenance Expenses
2 Labor (Payroll) 376,772   67,680   444,452   247,902   171,528
3 Non-Labor O&M 6,955,335   (6,071,676)   883,658   752,684   725,520
4 Total Labor & Non-Labor Expenses 7,332,107   (6,003,996)   1,328,110   1,000,586   897,048
5
6 Income Taxes
7 Federal & State Income Taxes 175,817   (175,817)   -   187,336   327,753
8 Total Federal Income Taxes 175,817   (175,817)   -   187,336   327,753
9

10 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes
11 Payroll Taxes 42,628   7,659   50,286   80,085   67,864
12 Property Taxes 391,588   -   391,588   1,088,383   1,104,429
13 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 434,216   7,659   441,874   1,168,469   1,172,293
14
15 Total 7,942,139   (6,172,154)   1,769,985   2,356,391   2,397,094

Company Amount 2,498,501$
OCA Adjustment (101,408)

Source: RR-4.3

0050

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. Docket No. DE 23-039
Test Year 2022 and Rate Year ending June 30, 2024 Exhibit JD-1

Schedule B-2
Plant Additions Page 1 of 1

Line No. Description Rate Year 1

1 Company Amount 28,398,322$

2 OCA Amount 26,938,629$

3 OCA Adjustment (1,459,693)$

28,398,322$
-5.14%

(1,459,693)$

Source
Schedule RR-6

0051

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. Docket No. DE 23-039